

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.29574 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	28.10.2025	<u>TRR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents 4 to 10 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. List W.P.Nos.28707, 27615 & 22431 of 2022 along with this writ petition after three (03) weeks. Meanwhile, there shall be an interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the impugned order dated 26.07.2025, for a period of four (04) weeks. TVN _____ TRR,J	